
附件1

108年第2期作優良水稻推廣品種種植面積推估表
單位：公頃

品種別
臺南

11號

臺中

192號

高雄

139號

臺稉

2號

臺稉

14號

臺稉

9號

臺稉

4號

臺稉

16號

臺農

71號

高雄

147號

臺東

30號

桃園

3號

臺南

16號

臺中秈

10號

臺東

33號

桃園市 1,334 7 1,808 17 14 4 247 270

新竹縣 2,848 86 601 22 8 21 165 1

新竹市 522 12 4

苗栗縣 3,853 327 150 253 5 9 91

臺中市 6,017 166 20 148 163 760 1 224

彰化縣 14,576 430 10 978 91 20 74 30 57

南投縣 1,746 77 147 4 11 1

雲林縣 12,705 304 3 28 3 203 58

嘉義縣 10,298 13 6 159 0 33 10

嘉義市 516 7 12

臺南市 9,229 163 123 1 93 3

高雄市 202 18 48 36

屏東縣 968 20 10 36

花蓮縣 431 1,715 834 1,145 88 1,176 561 8 103 6 2 81 22

臺東縣 67 2,218 1,688 13 278 712 822 18 388

合計 65,245 3,347 3,053 2,853 2,614 1,680 1,455 1,039 983 975 891 648 509 411 410

佔本期作種植

面積之百分比
71.4% 3.7% 3.3% 3.1% 2.9% 1.8% 1.6% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%



品種別

桃園市

新竹縣

新竹市

苗栗縣

臺中市

彰化縣

南投縣

雲林縣

嘉義縣

嘉義市

臺南市

高雄市

屏東縣

花蓮縣

臺東縣

合計

佔本期作種植

面積之百分比

108年第2期作優良水稻推廣品種種植面積推估表
單位：公頃

高雄

145號

臺稉

8號

食用品

種小計

臺稉糯

3號

臺中秈

糯2號

臺農糯

73號

臺東糯

31號

臺中秈

17號

臺稉糯

1號

加工品

種小計

優良水稻品

種合計

其他品種合

計
總計

3,699 35 35 3,734 3,734

40 3,791 0 3,791 12 3,804

538 0 538 538

14 40 4,742 0 4,742 57 4,800

28 7,527 38 38 7,565 124 7,689

16,267 73 634 57 764 17,031 847 17,879

1,985 0 1,985 204 2,188

13,303 446 48 16 510 13,813 169 13,982

10,519 158 23 55 23 17 276 10,796 425 11,220

535 22 22 556 48 604

90 9,702 20 7 13 3 44 9,746 569 10,315

57 360 1 1 361 15 376

154 1,188 0 1,188 28 1,216

6,172 2 157 40 9 208 6,380 223 6,603

76 6,281 85 25 110 6,391 37 6,428

391 108 86,611 771 715 383 65 57 17 2,007 88,618 2,757 91,375

0.4% 0.1% 94.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 2.2% 97.0% 3.0% 100.0%



附件2

單位：公頃

品種別
臺南

11號

臺中

192號

高雄

139號

臺稉

2號

臺稉

14號

臺稉

9號

臺稉

4號

臺農

81號

臺稉

16號

臺農

71號

前10大品

種合計

其他品種

合計
總計

桃園市 1,334 7 1,808 17 14 4 3,182 552 3,734

新竹縣 2,848 86 601 22 8 21 3,586 218 3,804

新竹市 522 12 4 538 538

苗栗縣 3,853 327 150 253 5 4,589 211 4,800

臺中市 6,017 166 20 148 16 163 760 7,290 399 7,689

彰化縣 14,576 430 10 978 67 91 20 16,172 1,706 17,879

南投縣 1,746 77 147 75 4 11 2,059 129 2,188

雲林縣 12,705 304 3 28 3 13,043 939 13,982

嘉義縣 10,298 13 6 391 159 10,867 354 11,220

嘉義市 516 7 48 12 583 22 604

臺南市 9,229 163 503 123 10,019 296 10,315

高雄市 202 18 219 157 376

屏東縣 968 20 10 998 218 1,216

花蓮縣 431 1,715 834 1,145 88 1,176 561 8 5,958 645 6,603

臺東縣 67 2,218 1,688 13 278 4,265 2,163 6,428

合計 65,245 3,347 3,053 2,853 2,614 1,680 1,455 1,100 1,039 983 83,368 8,007 91,375

佔本期作種植

面積之百分比
71.4% 3.7% 3.3% 3.1% 2.9% 1.8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.1% 1.1% 91.2% 8.8% 100.0%

108年第2期作前10大品種種植面積推估表


